MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)

between

Netaji Subhas University of Technology, Dwarka, New Delhi and

IIMT College of Engineering, Greater Noida (Uttar Pradesh)

This MoU is entered into on the 20th May 2021 between Netaji Subhas University of Technology, Sector-3 Dwarka, New Delhi-110078 and IIMT College of Engineering, Plot No. 20A, Knowledge Park III, Greater Noida 201310 (UP).

1. PREAMBLE

AICTE has initiated a scheme called Margdarshan to facilitate the technical institutes in order to improve the quality of technical education. Under this initiative well-established technical institute will mentor the nearby institutes in achieving NBA accreditation.

In this regard, NSUT has been selected by AICTE to serve as a Mentor Institute in the region.

2. OBJECTIVES OF THE MOU

The aim of this MoU is to stimulate and facilitate IIMT College of Engineering, Greater Noida, UP, to be guided in Outcome Based Education and thereby initiating the process of NBA Accreditation.

Objectives are:

- a) Mentor Institute (NSUT) will design the activities that will explain the requirements and parameters of NBA Accreditation.
- b) Mentor Institute (NSUT) will conduct Faculty Development Programmes concentrating in each of the parameters and process of NBA Accreditation.
- c) Mentor Institute (NSUT) will conduct Workshops/Seminars/Guest Lectures for the benefit of faculty and students of Mentee Institution (IIMT College of Engineering, Greater Noida, UP).

 d) Mentor Institute (NSUT) will guide and help in preparation of SAR (Self-Assessment Report) for NBA.

e) Mentor Institute (NSUT) will build a strong linkage with Mentee Institution (IIMT College of Engineering, Greater Noida, UP) for NBA Accreditation.

my

PROF. PRERNA GAUR
DIRECTOR
NETAJI SUBHAS UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY
EAST CAMPUS
(Fermerly Ambedkar Institute of Advanced
Communication Technologies & Research)
Geeta Colony, Delhi-110931

Director
IIMT College of Engineerin
Greater Noida